
Gust. Adolphus (7-4) -vs- Washington (Mo.) (12-3)
3/21/2026 at St. Louis, Mo. (Irv Utz Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Parker Guthrie (2-0)
Loss: Cole Spitzer (0-2)
HBP: Benny McDonald, Cole Spitzer, Alex Swenson
PB: Andrew Glovich (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Trey Roettering First: Collin Luft 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 113   Weather: Sunny, Warm/Hot
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Gust. Adolphus 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 7 2
Washington (Mo.) 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 X 11 11 2

Gust. Adolphus 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brayden Kohls cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Joe Burns lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Simon James rf 3 0 2 2 1 0 0
Charles Gearen 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Isaac Becker dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Ross Hebel ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Sam Gupton ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Isaiah Hasz 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Andrew Glovich c 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Jackson Golberg 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Benny McDonald p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Spitzer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Swenson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 7 3 2 12 5

2B: Simon James (1); Andrew Glovich (1)
PO: Simon James (1)
E: Simon James (1); Andrew Glovich (1)

Washington (Mo.) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chance Cromer 2b 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
Ryan Soong rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Anthony Equale 3b 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Jacob Witte dh 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
    Will Coffman pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Miles Birke c 5 1 1 1 0 1 3
Cooper Greene 1b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Connor Lindsey 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shane Pellegrino ss 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Eli Sitzer lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Will Taigen pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Erpenbeck lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Stephens cf 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Townsend Stevenson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anderson Gomez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker Guthrie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jay Ronning p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 11 11 6 3 5 6

2B: Jacob Witte (1); Cooper Greene (1)
SF: Chance Cromer (1)
SB: Ryan Soong (1); Jacob Witte (1); Will Taigen (1)
HBP: Ryan Soong (1); Jacob Witte (1); Eli Sitzer (1)
E: Townsend Stevenson (1); Anderson Gomez (1)

Gust. Adolphus IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Benny McDonald 6.1 6 3 3 0 4 0 0 1 0 25 26 8 7 79
Cole Spitzer (L, 0-2) 0.2 3 4 4 1 0 2 0 1 0 4 7 2 0 25
Alex Swenson 1.0 2 4 3 2 1 3 0 1 0 5 8 1 1 29
Totals 11 11 10 3 5 5 0 3 0 34 41 11 8 133

Washington (Mo.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Townsend Stevenson 6.0 4 2 2 2 8 0 0 0 0 21 23 6 3 96
Anderson Gomez 1.0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 18
Parker Guthrie (W, 2-0) 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 15
Jay Ronning 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 1
Totals 7 3 2 2 12 1 0 0 0 33 35 9 5 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Gust. Adolphus - Top of 1st GUS WAS
Brayden Kohls singled to center field (2-2 BSBSF). 0 0
Joe Burns flied out to lf to left center (0-1 S). 0 0
Brayden Kohls advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third on the error, failed pickoff
attempt. 0 0
Simon James fouled out to 3b (1-2 KBS). 0 0
Charles Gearen struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 0

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 1st GUS WAS
Chance Cromer struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 0
Ryan Soong singled through the left side (1-0 B). 0 0
Anthony Equale struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 0 0
Jacob Witte singled through the right side (2-0 BB); Ryan Soong advanced to third. 0 0
Jacob Witte stole second; Ryan Soong stole home. 0 1
Miles Birke popped up to ss (0-2 FFF). 0 1

Gust. Adolphus - Top of 2nd GUS WAS
Isaac Becker struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 1
Ross Hebel struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 0 1
Isaiah Hasz flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 0 1

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 2nd GUS WAS
Cooper Greene lined out to lf (2-2 BFBF). 0 1
Shane Pellegrino singled to catcher (2-2 KKBB). 0 1
Eli Sitzer struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 1
Kevin Stephens grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1

Gust. Adolphus - Top of 3rd GUS WAS
Andrew Glovich struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 0 1
Jackson Golberg flied out to cf to center field (2-1 BKB). 0 1
Brayden Kohls grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 0 1

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 3rd GUS WAS
Chance Cromer grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Ryan Soong hit by pitch (3-2 FBKBBH). 0 1
Anthony Equale flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 0 1
Jacob Witte struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 1

Gust. Adolphus - Top of 4th GUS WAS
Joe Burns grounded out to 3b (3-2 BSSBFFBF). 0 1
Simon James walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 0 1
Simon James out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 1
Charles Gearen struck out looking, out at first c to 1b (3-2 FKBBBK). 0 1

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 4th GUS WAS
Miles Birke flied out to rf down the rf line (0-2 KK). 0 1
Cooper Greene popped up to 1b (1-2 FFB). 0 1
Shane Pellegrino lined out to cf (2-1 FBB). 0 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Gust. Adolphus - Top of 5th GUS WAS
Isaac Becker grounded out to ss (3-2 KKBBFB). 0 1
Ross Hebel struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 0 1
Isaiah Hasz singled to pitcher (1-2 KBF). 0 1
Andrew Glovich flied out to rf to right center (2-1 BBF). 0 1

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 5th GUS WAS
Eli Sitzer grounded out to ss (0-2 SK). 0 1
Kevin Stephens grounded out to p, bunt (1-0 B). 0 1
Chance Cromer lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 1

Gust. Adolphus - Top of 6th GUS WAS
Jackson Golberg singled to center field (2-1 BFB). 0 1
Brayden Kohls walked (3-1 BBKBB); Jackson Golberg advanced to second. 0 1
Joe Burns struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 0 1
Simon James doubled to center field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Brayden Kohls scored; Jackson Golberg scored. 2 1
Charles Gearen flied out to rf (1-0 B); Simon James advanced to third. 2 1
Isaac Becker struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 2 1

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 6th GUS WAS
Ryan Soong flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 1
Anthony Equale singled down the rf line (0-2 KF). 2 1
Jacob Witte grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF); Anthony Equale advanced to second. 2 1
Miles Birke grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 2 1

Gust. Adolphus - Top of 7th GUS WAS
Anderson Gomez to p for Townsend Stevenson. 2 1
Ross Hebel flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 2 1
Isaiah Hasz singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 2 1
Isaiah Hasz advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 2 1
Andrew Glovich doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 KBSBF); Isaiah Hasz scored, unearned. 3 1
Jackson Golberg flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 1
Brayden Kohls fouled out to 1b (1-1 KB). 3 1

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 7th GUS WAS
Cooper Greene singled through the left side (2-2 KBFB). 3 1
Shane Pellegrino grounded out to p (0-0); Cooper Greene advanced to second. 3 1
Eli Sitzer singled through the left side (1-0 B); Cooper Greene advanced to third. 3 1
Cole Spitzer to p for Benny McDonald. 3 1
Kevin Stephens singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Eli Sitzer advanced to second; Cooper Greene scored. 3 2
Kevin Stephens advanced to second on a wild pitch; Eli Sitzer advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 2
Chance Cromer flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 FBK); Eli Sitzer scored. 3 3
Ryan Soong flied out to rf (2-2 KKFBB). 3 3

Gust. Adolphus - Top of 8th GUS WAS
Parker Guthrie to p for Anderson Gomez. 3 3
Joe Burns struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 3
Simon James singled to left field (2-2 KBBS). 3 3
Simon James advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 3
Charles Gearen struck out looking (3-2 BFBBSK). 3 3
Isaac Becker grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 3



 

Runs: 8   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 8th GUS WAS
Anthony Equale walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Jacob Witte hit by pitch (2-1 BKH); Anthony Equale advanced to second. 3 3
Jacob Witte advanced to second on a wild pitch; Anthony Equale advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 3
Miles Birke singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Jacob Witte advanced to third; Anthony Equale scored. 3 4
Miles Birke advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 4
Cooper Greene doubled through the left side, RBI (2-1 BBK); Miles Birke advanced to third; Jacob Witte
scored. 3 5
Alex Swenson to p for Cole Spitzer. 3 5
Shane Pellegrino singled to right field, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf, 2 RBI (0-0); Cooper
Greene scored; Miles Birke scored. 3 7
Shane Pellegrino advanced to third. 3 7
Eli Sitzer hit by pitch (0-0). 3 7
Will Taigen pinch ran for Eli Sitzer. 3 7
Will Taigen stole second; Shane Pellegrino scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 3 8
Josh Erpenbeck pinch ran for Will Taigen. 3 8
Kevin Stephens walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 8
Kevin Stephens advanced to second on a passed ball; Josh Erpenbeck advanced to third. 3 8
Kevin Stephens advanced to third; Josh Erpenbeck scored on a wild pitch. 3 9
Chance Cromer walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 3 9
Chance Cromer advanced to second on a wild pitch; Kevin Stephens scored. 3 10
Ryan Soong grounded out to 2b (2-2 SBKB); Chance Cromer advanced to third. 3 10
Chance Cromer scored on a wild pitch. 3 11
Anthony Equale flied out to lf (2-2 BKFB). 3 11
Jacob Witte doubled to left center (3-1 KBBB). 3 11
Will Coffman pinch ran for Jacob Witte. 3 11
Miles Birke struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 3 11

Gust. Adolphus - Top of 9th GUS WAS
Jacob Witte to dh for Will Coffman. 3 11
Connor Lindsey to 1b for Cooper Greene. 3 11
Josh Erpenbeck to lf. 3 11
Jay Ronning to p for Parker Guthrie. 3 11
Sam Gupton pinch hit for Ross Hebel. 3 11
Sam Gupton struck out swinging (0-0). 3 11
Isaiah Hasz struck out swinging (0-0). 3 11
Andrew Glovich grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 11

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 9th GUS WAS


